

SLP(C)No. 8144-8146 OF 2001

ITEM No.6

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8144-8146/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2000 in AN 355/00, AN 356/00 ,AN 359/00,FO 46/00,FO 47/00,FO 48/00 of The CENTRAL EXCISE & GOLD APPELLATE TRIBUNAL)

M/S. STERLITE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY,M/O COMMERCE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and directions and with prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)...CC 4984-4986/2001 (Designated Auth. rep. by Secretary vs. M/s. Birla Ericsson Opticals Ltd. & Ors.) with IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 03/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
in SLPs8144-46/01 Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

in SLP CC4984-86/01 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S N Terdol, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.
Ms. Kum Kum Sen,Adv.

RR No.6 & 16 Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Application for permission to place additional documents on record is granted.

....2/-

