

ê

C.A.No. 5173-5175 OF 2001

ITEM No.113

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5173-5175 of 2001

M/s. Sterlite industries (India) Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Designated Authority, M/O Commerce & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing counter affidavit and for appropriate directions or interim order and directions and with Office Report)

With

CA 5176-5178/2001 - With appln. For c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Narendera M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

For Designated Authority Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Addl. Solicitor General

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdol, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kumkum Sen, Adv.

Mrs. Rohina Nath, Adv.

For Respondent 6 & 16 Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Sukhjinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Das, Adv.

Mr. Anish Verma, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 5173-5175/2001

Respondent Nos. 4, 8, 11 and 12 are not yet served. Issue fresh notice. Dasti service so far as respondent No. 8 is concerned. On respondent Nos. 4, 11 and 12 service may be made by International courier.

Civil Appeal No. 5176-5178/2001

Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 are not served. Issue fresh notice. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Designated Authority to keep available before this court all records which are filed, on the next occasion. List the matter on 18th November, 2003.

Sushma Jasbir Singh)

Court Master