

\236

C.A.No. 5173-5175 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION III

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 28-30 & 34-36 in Civil Appeal No.5173-5175/2001

M/S. STERLITE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For clarification/direction and permission to file  
additional affidavit )

Date : 22/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent No.5Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent No.1Mr. R.Mohan, ASG

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are satisfied that pending the disposal of the matter by the Tribunal, the parties who export to India must pay duty. If ultimately it is held that duty is not to be levied or that a lower rate of duty to be levied, they will be entitled to refund.

I.As stand disposed of accordingly.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master